PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRECISION RECEIVERS CORPORATION	01/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION RECEIVERS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	221 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
City:	CROSS JUNCTION
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17310099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024819935

Email:tmcmillan-solomon@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:TERRI L. MCMILLAN-SOLOMON, PARALEGALAddress Line 1:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2: SUITE 900 | 607 14TH STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-2018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105124-1258675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI L. MCMILLAN-SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/Terri L. McMillan-Solomon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=1258675-NameChangeDocument#page1.tif source=1258675-NameChangeDocument#page2.tif source=1258675-NameChangeDocument#page3.tif source=1258675-NameChangeDocument#page4.tif

PATENT 506888624 REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0222

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRECISION RECEIVERS
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRECISION RECEIVERS
CORPORATION" TO "PRECISION RECEIVERS INCORPORATED", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT
3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

7241578 8100 SR# 20190553285

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202159787

Date: 01-29-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:26 PM 01/28/2019
FILED 03:26 PM 01/28/2019
SR 20190537087 - File Number 7241578

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PRECISION RECEIVERS CORPORATION

(Pursuant to 8 Del. C. Section 241)

Precision Receivers Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify as follow:

First: The Corporation was incorporated on January 16, 2019 pursuant to the DGCL.

Second: The Corporation has not received payment for any of its stock.

Third: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 241 of the DGCL.

Fourth: The first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Precision Receivers Incorporated (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "<u>Corporation</u>").

Fifth: A new paragraph is added to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation that reads in its entirety as follows:

<u>TENTH</u>: In addition to any affirmative vote required by applicable law or this Certificate of Incorporation, and notwithstanding the fact that no vote may be required, or that a lesser percentage may be permitted, by applicable law, the affirmative vote of the holders of 70% of the voting power of the then issued and outstanding voting stock of the Corporation shall be required to approve the following actions:

- (a) To the extent stockholder approval is required under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware for a merger or consolidation, the merger or consolidation of the Corporation with or into any other entity.
- (b) To the extent stockholder approval is required under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware for the sale, lease or exchange of the Corporation's property and assets, the sale, lease or exchange of the Corporation's property and assets.

US2008 15099364 3

- (c) The liquidation, dissolution or wind-up of the business and affairs of the Corporation.
- (d) The amendment or repeal of any portion of this Paragraph 10 or the adoption of any provisions in the Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Paragraph 10.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

US2008 15099364 3

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Precision	Receivers	Corporation	has caused	this Certificate
of Amendment to be s				-	2019.	

Ву:

Paul Jackson President

US2008 15099364 3